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selected classes are eligible to participate in the survey.

A total of 1,401 students aged 13-15 participated in the West Bank GYTS.
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The school response rate was 100%, the class response rate was 100%, the student response rate was 95.0%, and the
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The list below shows what each variable in the formula represents.
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Data file: WESTBANK_09

Subnational public-use dataset

Cases:

variables:

variables

ID
V1
V2

V3
V4

V5

V6

V7

V8

V9
V10
V1l

V12

V13
V14

V15
V16
V17

V18
V19

V20
V21
V22
V23
V24
V25
V26
V27

V28

Name
Finalwgt
CR1

CR2
CR3

CR4

CR5

PBR6

CR7

CR8
CR9
CR10

CR11

PBR12
CR13

CR14
CR15
CR16

CR17
CR18

CR19
CR20
CR21
CR22
CR23
CR24
CR25
CR26

CR27

2161

59

Label
Finalwgt

tried cigarette smoking

age tried cigarette smoking

smoke cigarettes past 30 days

cigarettes per day past 30 days

obtain cigarettes past 30 days

cigarette brand past 30 days

refuse to sell cigarettes due to age

tried shisha smoking
age tried shisha smoking

smoked shisha past 30 days

rock/hagar per day past 30 days

usual shisha location
refuse to sell shisha due to age

parents smoke cigarettes
parents smoke shisha

other people in house smoke
cigarettes

other people in house smoke shisha

smoking helps feel comfortable
socially

boys smoke attractive

girls smoke attractive

smoking weight gain/loss

cigarette smoking harmful to health
shisha smoking harmful to health
closest friends smoke cigarettes
closest friends smoke shisha

best friends offer cigarette

best friends offer shisha

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2009

Question

Have you ever tried or experimented with cigarette smoking, even
one or two puffs?

How old were you when you first tried a cigarette?

During the past 30 days (one month), on how many days did you
smoke cigarettes?

During the past 30 days (one month), on the days you smoked, how
many cigarettes did you usually smoke?

During the past 30 days (one month), how did you usually get your
own cigarettes? (Select only one response)

During the past 30 days (one month), what brand of cigarettes did
you usually smoke? (SELECT ONLY ONE RESPONSE)

During the past 30 days (one month), did anyone ever refuse to sell
you cigarettes because of your age?

Have you ever tried or experimented with shisha smoking, even once?
How old were you when you first tried smoking shisha?

During the past 30 days (one month), on how many days did you
smoke shisha?

During the past 30 days (one month), on the days you smoked, how
many shishas rocks (hagar) did you usually smoke?

Where do you usually smoke shisha? (SELECT ONLY ONE RESPONSE)

During the past 30 days (one month), did anyone ever refuse to sell
you or serve you shisha because of your age?

Do your parents smoke cigarettes?
Do your parents smoke shisha?

Does anyone in your house other than your parents smoke cigarettes?

Does anyone in your house other than your parents smoke shisha?

Does smoking help people feel more or less comfortable at
celebrations, parties, or in social gatherings?

Do you think smoking makes boys look more or less attractive?
Do you think smoking makes girls look more or less attractive?
Do you think that smoking makes you gain or lose weight?

Do you think cigarette smoking is harmful to your health?

Do you think smoking shisha harms your health?

Do any of your closest friends smoke cigarettes?

Do any of your closest friends smoke shisha?

If one of your best friends offered you a cigarette, would you smoke
it?

If one of your best friends offered you a shisha, would you smoke it?



V29

V30

V31

V32

V33

V34

V35

V36

V37

V38

V39

V40
V4l
V42

V43

Va4

V45

V46

Va7

V48

V49

V50

V51

V52
V53

V54

V55
V56

Name
CR28

CR29

CR30

CR31

CR32

CR33

CR34

CR35

CR36

CR37

CR38

CR39
CR40
CR41

CR42

CR43

CR44

CR45

CR46

CR47

CR48

CR49

CR50

CR51
CR52

CR53

CR54
CR55

Label

smoke cigarette next 12 months

man smoking opinion

woman smoking opinion

smoking safe one/two years

other people smoking cigarettes
harmful to you

other people smoking shisha
harmful to you

smoked inside home in your
presence

smoked outside home in your
presence

banning smoking in public places
opinion

want to stop smoking cigarettes

now

tried to stop smoking cigarettes past
12 months

stop smoking if wanted to
want to stop smoking shisha now

tried to stop smoking shisha past 12
months

received help/advice to stop
smoking cigarettes

anti-smoking messages media
anti-smoking messages events

see smoking on screen

own cigarette product brand logo
cigarette advertisements billboards
cigarette advertisements point of
sale

cigarette advertisements
newspapers

cigarette advertisements events

offered free cigarette

taught dangers of smoking

discuss reasons young people
smoke

Age
Sex

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2009

Question

At any time during the next 12 months, do you think you will smoke a
cigarette?

When you see a man smoking, what do you think of him? (Select only
one response)

When you see a woman smoking, what do you think of her? (Select
only one response)

Do you think it is safe to smoke for only a year or two as long as you
quit after that?

Do you think the smoke from other people's cigarettes is harmful to
you?

Do you think the smoke from other people's shisha is harmful to you?

During the past 7 days, on how many days have people smoked in
your home, in your presence?

During the past 7 days, on how many days have people smoked in
your presence, in places other than in your home?

Are you in favor of banning smoking in public places (such as in
restaurants, in buses, streetcars, and trains, in schools, on
playgrounds, in gyms and sports arenas, in discos)?

Do you want to stop smoking cigarettes now?

During the past year, have you ever tried to stop smoking cigarettes?

Do you think you would be able to stop smoking if you wanted to?
Do you want to stop smoking shisha now?
During the past year, have you ever tried to stop smoking shisha?

Have you ever received help or advice to help you stop smoking
cigarettes? (Select only one response)

During the past 30 days (one month), how many anti-smoking media
messages (e.g. television, radio, billboards, posters, newspapers,
magazines, movies) have you seen or heard?

When you go to sports events, fairs, concerts, community events, or
social gatherings, how often do you see anti-smoking messages?

When you watch TV, videos, or movies, how often do you see actors
smoking?

Do you have something (t-shirt, pen, backpack, etc.) with a cigarette
brand logo on it?

During the past 30 days (one month), how many advertisements for
cigarettes have you seen on billboards?

During the past 30 days (one month), how many advertisements for
cigarettes have you seen on at point of sale?

During the past 30 days (one month), how many advertisements or
promotions for cigarettes have you seen in newspapers or
magazines?

When you go to sports events, fairs, concerts, or community events,
how often do you see advertisements for cigarettes?

Has a (cigarette representative) ever offered you a free cigarette?

During this school year, were you taught in any of your classes about
the dangers of smoking?

During this school year, did you discuss in any of your classes the
reasons why people your age smoke?

How old are you?

What is your sex?



ID Name
V57 PBR56
V58 Stratum
V59 PSU
total: 59

Label
Grade
Stratum
PSU

Question
In what grade/form are you?

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2009
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FINALWGT: FinalWgt

Data file: WESTBANK_09

Overview

Valid: 2161  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 2

Range: 103.181815408021 - 198.010408001371

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value
72.7798838302851
75.3981656218532
75.4754350839401
78.5190386894309
78.51903869205
78.519038692339
78.5190386925522
78.5190386943727
80.4341371976454
81.0519109077035
81.0742499145789
81.3232900754348
81.6598002410804
82.4449906276505
83.683265364003
83.7963508587032
84.4459454972381
85.1386265019106
85.8854565581362
86.253537085343
88.4780469002108
88.7904058234379
89.4244607352578
90.0316510135488
90.1797293861644
94.7979073939389
95.5162989809991
95.7454139790717
96.8895306760634
98.561455566297

Category

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2009

Format: Numeric

Cases

15
10
23
33
35
14
33
41
30

28
25
40
39
37
14
23
19
29
18
33
36
29
36
10
14
19
32
34

0.1%
0.7%
0.5%
1.1%
1.5%
1.6%
0.6%
1.5%
1.9%
1.4%
0%

1.3%
1.2%
1.9%
1.8%
1.7%
0.6%
1.1%
0.9%
1.3%
0.8%
1.5%
1.7%
1.3%
1.7%
0.5%
0.6%
0.9%
1.5%
1.6%
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99.0539396848934
101.382337844967
102.234059087631
102.875437446202
103.194704174401
103.361770609595
103.361770610568
103.361770610607
103.405047096319
103.508555651961
104.449542522233
106.068538850844
106.401822687147
106.591825940382
107.189984337438
107.23486365757

107.288223437627
107.614524749246
107.614524752796
108.623933406302
108.683983434559
109.268157500432
109.37697738778

109.376977387831
109.376977388887
109.376977389006
110.29586224125

110.295862246178
110.29586224675

110.631310850995
110.977478650971
111.018198062307
112.415226758944
112.481926839048
112.691431249279
113.539858193002
113.742607940863
113.763926166511
113.85379328478

17
10

14

23
14
24
24
37
33
20
33
31
27
25

35
44
18
37

17
25
26
19
26
43

27
36

33
34
32

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2009

0.8%
0.5%
0.4%
0.6%
0%

1.1%
0.6%
1.1%
1.1%
1.7%
1.5%
0.9%
1.5%
1.4%
1.2%
1.2%
0.1%
1.6%
2%

0.8%
1.7%
0.1%
0.8%
1.2%
1.2%
0.9%
1.2%
2%

0%

0%

0%

1.2%
1.7%
0%

1.5%
1.6%
1.5%
0%

0%
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113.853793285088
114.363194626662
114.502146179181
115.309310530185
116.698773268461
116.953100041261
116.972309516082
117.189353635986
118.127737835167
118.245380961224
118.486401846295
118.942369463648
118.942369464253
120.031585300817
120.32637019128

120.528267722357
120.691837118903
122.27671199337

124.034124731514
125.487704456115
125.487704459962
125.487704460763
125.487704461103
125.487704461161
125.487704462373
125.487704462655
129.137429703872
132.57057320309

133.762814861432

CR9: age tried shisha smoking

Data file: WESTBANK_09

Overview

Valid: 2122 Invalid: 39
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Range: 1-7  Format: Numeric

31
16
11
44
31

23
16
28
36

38

26
15
25
29

21
33
39
16
35
22
33
14
13
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1.4%
0.7%
0.5%
2%

1.4%
0.1%
1.1%
0.7%
1.3%
1.7%
0%

1.8%
0%

1.2%
0.7%
1.2%
1.3%
0%

0%

1%

1.5%
1.8%
0.7%
1.6%
1%

1.5%
0.6%
0.6%
0.2%
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How old were you when you first tried smoking shisha?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 I have never smoked shisha 1005 47.4%
2 7 years old or younger 127 6%
3 8 or 9 years old 120 5.7%
4 10 or 11 years old 235 11.1%
5 12 or 13 years old 345 16.3%
6 14 or 15 years old 246 11.6%
7 16 years old or older 44 2.1%
Sysmiss 39

CR1: tried cigarette smoking
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2075  Invalid: 86
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Have you ever tried or experimented with cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 904 43.6%
2 No 1171 56.4%
Sysmiss 86

CR2: age tried cigarette smoking
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2049  Invalid: 112
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How old were you when you first tried a cigarette?

CATEGORIES

15



Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2009

Value Category Cases
1 I have never smoked cigarettes 1239
2 7 years old or younger 100
3 8 or 9 years old 108
4 10 or 11 years old 188
5 12 or 13 years old 256
6 14 or 15 years old 141
7 16 years old or older 17
Sysmiss 112
CR3: smoke cigarettes past 30 days
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview
Valid: 1976  Invalid: 185
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-7  Format: Numeric
Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?
CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 0 days 1540 77.9%
2 1 or 2 days 198 10%
3 3 to 5 days 63 3.2%
4 6 to 9 days 46 2.3%
5 10 to 19 days 38 1.9%
6 20 to 29 days 19 1%
7 All 30 days 72 3.6%
Sysmiss 185

CR4: cigarettes per day past 30 days
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2016  Invalid: 145
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

60.5%
4.9%
5.3%
9.2%
12.5%
6.9%
0.8%
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Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you usually smoke?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days (one month) 1543  76.5%
2 Less than 1 cigarette per day 178 8.8%
3 1 cigarette per day 121 6%
4 2-5 cigarettes per day 99 4.9%
5 6-10 cigarettes per day 31 1.5%
6 11-20 cigarettes per day 12 0.6%
7 More than 20 cigarettes per day 32 1.6%
Sysmiss 145

CR5: obtain cigarettes past 30 days
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2150  Invalid: 11
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), how did you usually get your own cigarettes? (Select only one response)

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days (one month) 1567 72.9%
2 | bought them in a store, shop or from a street vendor 210 9.8%
3 | bought them from a vending machine 41 1.9%
4 | gave someone else money to buy them for me 46 2.1%
5 | borrowed them from someone else 95 4.4%
6 | stole them 40 1.9%
7 An older person gave them to me 52 2.4%
8 | got them some other way 99 4.6%
Sysmiss 11
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PBR6: cigarette brand past 30 days
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2126  Invalid: 35
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), what brand of cigarettes did you usually smoke? (SELECT ONLY ONE RESPONSE)

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days 1518 71.4%
2 No usual brand 115 5.4%
3 Marlboro 71 3.3%
4 LM 221 10.4%
5 Imperial 21 1%
6 Gauloises 43 2%
7 Jamal 56 2.6%
8 Other 81 3.8%
Sysmiss 35

CR7: refuse to sell cigarettes due to age
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2141  Invalid: 20
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), did anyone ever refuse to sell you cigarettes because of your age?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 I did not try to buy cigarettes during the past 30 days (one month) 1708 79.8%
2 Yes, someone refused to sell me cigarettes because of my age 146 6.8%
3 No, my age did not keep me from buying cigarettes 287 13.4%
Sysmiss 20
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CR8: tried shisha smoking
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2125  Invalid: 36
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Have you ever tried or experimented with shisha smoking, even once?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 1166 54.9%
2 No 959 45.1%
Sysmiss 36

CR10: smoked shisha past 30 days
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2144  Invalid: 17
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), on how many days did you smoke shisha?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 0 days 1400 65.3%
2 1 or 2 days 424 19.8%
3 3 to 5 days 123 5.7%
4 6 to 9 days 76 3.5%
5 10 to 19 days 51 2.4%
6 20 to 29 days 26 1.2%
7 All 30 days 44 2.1%
Sysmiss 17
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CR11: rock/hagar per day past 30 days
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2131 Invalid: 30
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), on the days you smoked, how many shishas rocks (hagar) did you usually smoke?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | did not smoke shisha during the past 30 days (one month) 1360 63.8%
2 Less than 1 rock (hagar) per day 488 22.9%
3 1 rock (hagar) per day 182 8.5%
4 2 to 5 rock (hagar) per day 64 3%
5 More than the above 37 1.7%
Sysmiss 30

PBR12: usual shisha location
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 1688  Invalid: 473
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Where do you usually smoke shisha? (SELECT ONLY ONE RESPONSE)

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | have never smoked shisha 1107 65.6%
2 At home 488 28.9%
3 At coffee shop 93 5.5%
Sysmiss 473

CR13: refuse to sell shisha due to age

Data file: WESTBANK 09

20
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Overview

Valid: 2142 Invalid: 19
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), did anyone ever refuse to sell you or serve you shisha because of your age?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | did not try to get shisha served to me during the past 30 days (one month) 1467 68.5%
2 Yes, someone refused to sell me shisha because of my age 313 14.6%
3 No, my age did not keep me from buying shisha 362 16.9%
Sysmiss 19

CR14: parents smoke cigarettes
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2142  Invalid: 19
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do your parents smoke cigarettes?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
1 None 973 45.4%
2 Both 147 6.9%
3 Father only 947 44.2%
4 Mother only 49 2.3%

| don't know 26 1.2%
Sysmiss 19

CR15: parents smoke shisha
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2113 Invalid: 48
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-5  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do your parents smoke shisha?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 None 1495 70.8%
2 Both 155 7.3%
3 Father only 354 16.8%
4 Mother only 63 3%
5 | don't know 46 2.2%
Sysmiss 48

CR16: other people in house smoke cigarettes
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2131  Invalid: 30
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Does anyone in your house other than your parents smoke cigarettes?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 876 41.1%
2 No 1255 58.9%
Sysmiss 30

CR17: other people in house smoke shisha

Data file: WESTBANK_ 09
Overview

Valid: 2101  Invalid: 60
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

Does anyone in your house other than your parents smoke shisha?
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CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 781 37.2%
2 No 1320 62.8%
Sysmiss 60

CR18: smoking helps feel comfortable socially
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2131 Invalid: 30
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Does smoking help people feel more or less comfortable at celebrations, parties, or in social gatherings?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 More comfortable 533 25%
2 Less comfortable 1175 55.1%
3 No difference from non-smokers 423 19.8%
Sysmiss 30

CR19: boys smoke attractive
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2139  Invalid: 22
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think smoking makes boys look more or less attractive?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 More attractive 484 22.6%
2 Less attractive 1032 48.2%
3 No difference from non-smokers 623 29.1%
Sysmiss 22
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CR20: girls smoke attractive
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2131  Invalid: 30
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think smoking makes girls look more or less attractive?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 More attractive
2 Less attractive
3 No difference from non-smokers
Sysmiss

CR21: smoking weight gain/loss
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2091  Invalid: 70
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think that smoking makes you gain or lose weight?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Gain weight
2 Lose weight
3 No difference
Sysmiss

CR22: cigarette smoking harmful to health

Data file: WESTBANK_09

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2009

Cases
355 16.7%
1303 61.1%
473 22.2%
30

Cases

204 9.8%

1179 56.4%

708 33.9%

70
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Overview

Valid: 2144  Invalid: 17
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think cigarette smoking is harmful to your health?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 119 5.6%
2 Probably not 103 4.8%
3 Probably yes 334 15.6%
4 Definitely yes 1588 74.1%
Sysmiss 17

CR23: shisha smoking harmful to health
Data file: WESTBANK 09

Overview

Valid: 2131 Invalid: 30
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think smoking shisha harms your health?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 138 6.5%
2 Probably not 152 7.1%
3 Probably yes 387 18.2%
4 Definitely yes 1454 68.2%
Sysmiss 30

CR24: closest friends smoke cigarettes
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2117  Invalid: 44
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do any of your closest friends smoke cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 None of them 1020 48.2%
2 Some of them 690 32.6%
3 Most of them 266 12.6%
4 All of them 141 6.7%
Sysmiss 44

CR25: closest friends smoke shisha
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2145  Invalid: 16
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do any of your closest friends smoke shisha?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 None of them 1022 47.6%
2 Some of them 723 33.7%
3 Most of them 238 11.1%
4 All of them 162 7.6%
Sysmiss 16

CR26: best friends offer cigarette

Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2138  Invalid: 23
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
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LITERAL QUESTION
If one of your best friends offered you a cigarette, would you smoke it?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 1342 62.8%
2 Probably not 292 13.7%
3 Probably yes 326 15.2%
4 Definitely yes 178 8.3%
Sysmiss 23

CR27: best friends offer shisha

Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2112 Invalid: 49
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
If one of your best friends offered you a shisha, would you smoke it?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 1123 53.2%
2 Probably not 290 13.7%
3 Probably yes 424 20.1%
4 Definitely yes 275 13%
Sysmiss 49

CR28: smoke cigarette next 12 months

Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2146  Invalid: 15
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
At any time during the next 12 months, do you think you will smoke a cigarette?

CATEGORIES
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Value Category

1 Definitely not
2 Probably not

3 Probably yes

4 Definitely yes
Sysmiss

CR29: man smoking opinion
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2131 Invalid: 30

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-6

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Format: Numeric

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2009

Cases

1347 62.8%
377 17.6%
291 13.6%
131 6.1%
15

When you see a man smoking, what do you think of him? (Select only one response)

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Lacks confidence
2 Stupid
3 Loser
4 Successful
5 Intelligent
6 Strong
Sysmiss

CR30: woman smoking opinion
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2130  Invalid: 31

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-6

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Format: Numeric

Cases

639 30%
466 21.9%
777 36.5%
128 6%
31 1.5%
90 4.2%
30

When you see a woman smoking, what do you think of her? (Select only one response)

CATEGORIES
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Value Category Cases

1 Lacks confidence 655 30.8%
2 Weak 494 23.2%
3 Loser 765 35.9%
4 Successful 105 4.9%
5 Intelligent 35 1.6%
6 Strong 76 3.6%
Sysmiss 31

CR31: smoking safe one/two years
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2141  Invalid: 20
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think it is safe to smoke for only a year or two as long as you quit after that?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 207 9.7%
2 Probably not 326 15.2%
3 Probably yes 641 29.9%
4 Definitely yes 967 45.2%
Sysmiss 20

CR32: other people smoking cigarettes harmful to you

Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2126  Invalid: 35
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think the smoke from other people's cigarettes is harmful to you?

CATEGORIES
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Value Category Cases

1 Definitely not 175 8.2%
2 Probably not 160 7.5%
3 Probably yes 576 27.1%
4 Definitely yes 1215 57.1%
Sysmiss 35

CR33: other people smoking shisha harmful to you
Data file: WESTBANK 09

Overview

Valid: 2135  Invalid: 26
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think the smoke from other people's shisha is harmful to you?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 240 11.2%
2 Probably not 207 9.7%
3 Probably yes 599 28.1%
4 Definitely yes 1089 51%
Sysmiss 26

CR34: smoked inside home in your presence
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2057  Invalid: 104
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 7 days, on how many days have people smoked in your home, in your presence?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 0 812 39.5%
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Sysmiss

1to?2
3to4
5to6

421
237
114
473
104

CR35: smoked outside home in your presence

Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2054  Invalid: 107
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0

Range:1-5

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Format: Numeric

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2009

20.5%
11.5%
5.5%
23%

During the past 7 days, on how many days have people smoked in your presence, in places other than in your home?

CATEGORIES

Value

1
2
3
4
5

Sysmiss

Category
0

1to?2
3to4
5to6

Cases
815
431
247
165
396
107

CR36: banning smoking in public places opinion

Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2076  Invalid: 85
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0

Range: 1-2

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Format: Numeric

39.7%
21%
12%
8%
19.3%

Are you in favor of banning smoking in public places (such as in restaurants, in buses, streetcars, and trains, in schools, on
playgrounds, in gyms and sports arenas, in discos)?

CATEGORIES

Value

1

Category

Yes

Cases

1570

75.6%
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2 No 506 24.4%
Sysmiss 85

CR37: want to stop smoking cigarettes now
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2139  Invalid: 22
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you want to stop smoking cigarettes now?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | have never smoked cigarettes 1321 61.8%
2 | do not smoke cigarettes now 384 18%
3 Yes 246 11.5%
4 No 188 8.8%
Sysmiss 22

CR38: tried to stop smoking cigarettes past 12 months
Data file: WESTBANK 09

Overview

Valid: 2133 Invalid: 28
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past year, have you ever tried to stop smoking cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 I have never smoked cigarettes 1323 62%
2 | did not smoke cigarettes during the past year 300 14.1%
3 Yes 308 14.4%
4 No 202 9.5%
Sysmiss 28
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CR39: stop smoking if wanted to
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2124 Invalid: 37
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think you would be able to stop smoking if you wanted to?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | have never smoked cigarettes 1299 61.2%
2 | have already stopped smoking cigarettes 301 14.2%
3 Yes 334 15.7%
4 No 190 8.9%
Sysmiss 37

CR40: want to stop smoking shisha now
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2140  Invalid: 21
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you want to stop smoking shisha now?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 I have never smoked shisha 1127 52.7%
2 I do not smoke shisha now 398 18.6%
3 Yes 286 13.4%
4 No 329 15.4%
Sysmiss 21
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CRA41: tried to stop smoking shisha past 12 months
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2133 Invalid: 28
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past year, have you ever tried to stop smoking shisha?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | have never smoked shisha
2 | did not smoke shisha during the past year
3 Yes
4 No
Sysmiss

CR42: received help/advice to stop smoking cigarettes

Data file: WESTBANK_09

Overview

Valid: 2114  Invalid: 47
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Have you ever received help or advice to help you stop smoking cigarettes? (Select only one response)

CATEGORIES
Value Category

1 | have never smoked cigarettes
Yes, from a program or professional

Yes, from a friend

Yes, from both programs or professionals and from friends or family members

2
3
4 Yes, from a family member
5
6

No

Sysmiss

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2009

Cases
1127
366
308
332
28

52.8%
17.2%
14.4%
15.6%

Cases
1291
167
167
182
101
206
47

61.1%

7.9%
7.9%
8.6%
4.8%
9.7%
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CR43: anti-smoking messages media
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2116  Invalid: 45
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

During the past 30 days (one month), how many anti-smoking media messages (e.qg. television, radio,
billboards, posters, newspapers, magazines, movies) have you seen or heard?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Alot 605 28.6%
2 A few 701 33.1%
3 None 810 38.3%
Sysmiss 45

CR44: anti-smoking messages events
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2125  Invalid: 36
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

When you go to sports events, fairs, concerts, community events, or social gatherings, how often do you see anti-smoking
messages?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | never go to sports events, fairs, concerts, community events, or social gatherings 479 22.5%
2 Alot 534 25.1%
3 Sometimes 791 37.2%
4 Never 321 15.1%
Sysmiss 36

CR45: see smoking on screen

Data file: WESTBANK_09
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Overview

Valid: 2116  Invalid: 45
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
When you watch TV, videos, or movies, how often do you see actors smoking?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | never watch TV, videos or movies 181
2 A lot 1252
3 Sometimes 598
4 Never 85
Sysmiss 45

CR46: own cigarette product brand logo
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2093  Invalid: 68
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you have something (t-shirt, pen, backpack, etc.) with a cigarette brand logo on it?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 445 21.3%
2 No 1648 78.7%
Sysmiss 68

CR47: cigarette advertisements billboards
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2114 Invalid: 47
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

8.6%
59.2%
28.3%
4%
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Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), how many advertisements for cigarettes have you seen on billboards?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Alot 563 26.6%
2 A few 973 46%
3 None 578 27.3%
Sysmiss 47

CR48: cigarette advertisements point of sale
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2098  Invalid: 63
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

During the past 30 days (one month), how many advertisements for cigarettes have you seen on at
point of sale?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Alot 714 34%
2 A few 789 37.6%
3 None 595 28.4%
Sysmiss 63

CR49: cigarette advertisements newspapers

Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2118  Invalid: 43
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), how many advertisements or promotions for cigarettes have you seen in newspapers
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or magazines?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 A lot 507 23.9%
2 A few 892 42.1%
3 None 719 33.9%
Sysmiss 43

CR50: cigarette advertisements events
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2123 Invalid: 38
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
When you go to sports events, fairs, concerts, or community events, how often do you see advertisements for cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | never attend sports events, fairs, concerts, or community events 606 28.5%
2 A lot 417 19.6%
3 Sometimes 667 31.4%
4 Never 433 20.4%
Sysmiss 38

CR51: offered free cigarette

Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2047  Invalid: 114
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Has a (cigarette representative) ever offered you a free cigarette?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
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1 Yes 326 15.9%
2 No 1721 84.1%
Sysmiss 114

CR52: taught dangers of smoking
Data file: WESTBANK_09
Overview

Valid: 2117  Invalid: 44
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During this school year, were you taught in any of your classes about the dangers of smoking?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 883 41.7%
2 No 864 40.8%
3 Not sure 370 17.5%
Sysmiss 44

CR53: discuss reasons young people smoke

Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2083  Invalid: 78
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During this school year, did you discuss in any of your classes the reasons why people your age smoke?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 741 35.6%
2 No 955 45.8%
3 Not sure 387 18.6%
Sysmiss 78
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CR54: Age
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2118
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 43

Decimal: 0 Range:1-7

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How old are you?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 11 years old or younger
2 12 years old
3 13 years old
4 14 years old
5 15 years old
6 16 years old
7 17 years old or older
Sysmiss
CR55: Sex

Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2147
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 14

Decimal: 0 Range:1-2

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
What is your sex?

CATEGORIES

Value Category
1 Male

2 Female
Sysmiss

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2009

Cases
85 4%
393 18.6%
495 23.4%
480 22.7%
426 20.1%
211 10%
28 1.3%
43
Cases
1082 50.4%
1065 49.6%
14

40



Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2009
PBR56: Grade
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2149  Invalid: 12
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
In what grade/form are you?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Seventh grade 624 29%
2 Eighth grade 574 26.7%
3 Ninth grade 456 21.2%
4 Tenth grade 495 23%
Sysmiss 12

STRATUM: Stratum
Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2161  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: 201001001 - 201001012  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

200901001 186 8.6%
200901002 165 7.6%
200901003 193 8.9%
200901004 183 8.5%
200901005 182 8.4%
200901006 183 8.5%
200901007 173 8%
200901008 140 6.5%
200901009 139 6.4%
200901010 133 6.2%
200901011 187 8.7%

41



Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2009

200901012 157 7.3%
200901013 140 6.5%
PSU: PSU

Data file: WESTBANK 09
Overview

Valid: 2161  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-25  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 102 4.7%
2 84 3.9%
3 65 3%
4 100 4.6%
5 117 5.4%
6 76 3.5%
7 109 5%
8 74 3.4%
9 98 4.5%
10 84 3.9%
11 85 3.9%
12 98 4.5%
13 92 4.3%
14 81 3.7%
15 66 3.1%
16 74 3.4%
17 70 3.2%
18 69 3.2%
19 71 3.3%
20 62 2.9%
21 92 4.3%
22 95 4.4%
23 70 3.2%
24 87 4%
25 77 3.6%
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63

2.9%
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study resources

reports

Fact Sheet

title Fact Sheet
filename West-Bank_GYTS2009 Factsheet Ages13-15 508tagged.pdf

technical_documents

Codebook

title Codebook
filename GYTSEMRO2009_Gaza-Strip_West-Bank_All_Schools_Regionl West-Bank Web_Codebook 20121120 TAG508.pdf
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